Change in Accounting Principle

During the fourth quarter ended August 31, 2019, the Company changed its accounting principle related to the presentation of third-party delivery
costs associated with shipping and handling activities previously included as operating expenses in Distribution in the Consolidated Statements of
Operations and Comprehensive Income. The Company now presents these expenses within Cost of goods sold in the Consolidated Statements of
Operations and Comprehensive Income. In connection with the change in accounting principle, the Company also changed its definition of shipping and
handling costs to include costs paid to third-party warehouse operators associated with delivering product to a customer, previously included in General
and administrative, and Depreciation and amortization of the assets at the third-party warehouse, previously included in Depreciation and amortization.
Under the previous definition of shipping and handling costs, the Company only included delivery costs in Distribution. The effect of the adjustment is as
follows:

Thirteen Weeks Ended May 25, 2019  As Reported
Change in Accounting

Principle and Presentation
Other Operating

Expense  As Adjusted

Cost of goods sold  $ 74,204  8,607  —  $ 82,811

Distribution  $ 6,246  (6,246)  —  $ —

General and administrative  $ 18,271  (2,324)  —  $ 15,947

Depreciation and amortization  $ 1,929  (37)  —  $ 1,892

Thirty-Nine Weeks Ended May 25, 2019  As Reported
Change in Accounting

Principle and Presentation
Other Operating

Expense  As Adjusted

Cost of goods sold  $ 202,190  23,777  —  $ 225,967

Distribution  $ 17,327  (17,327)  —  $ —

General and administrative  $ 47,994  (6,339)  22  $ 41,677

Depreciation and amortization  $ 5,754  (111)  —  $ 5,643

Recently Issued and Adopted Accounting Pronouncements

Recently Issued Accounting Pronouncements Not Yet Adopted

In June 2016, the Financial Accounting Standards Board (the “FASB”) issued Accounting Standards Update (“ASU”) No. 2016-13, Financial
Instruments—Credit Losses (Topic 326), which modifies disclosure requirements for fair value measurements by removing, modifying or adding certain
disclosures. This ASU is effective for fiscal years beginning after December 15, 2019, with early adoption permitted. The amendments of this ASU should
be applied on a retrospective basis to all periods presented. The Company is currently evaluating the effects adoption of this guidance will have on the